### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Assignee Address

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hitachi Aloka Medical, Ltd.	06/09/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hitachi Aloka Medical, Ltd.	
Street Address:	6-22-1, Mure, Mitaka-shi	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	181-8622	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12775047

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 2033995822

 Phone:
 203-399-5920

Email: jsimmons@mccarter.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: McCarter & English, LLP
Address Line 1: Canterbury Green
Address Line 2: 201 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117140.00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Basam E. Nabulsi

Total Attachments: 1

source=Aloka .00005 Request for Change of Assignee Address#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028940 FRAME: 0906 :H \$40.00 12775(

Attorney Docket: 117140.00005

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

Randall R. Baraso, et al.

Serial No.:

12/775,047

Group Art Unit: 3768

Filed:

May 6, 2012

Confirmation No. 9332

For:

ULTRASOUND SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ORTHOPEDIC

APPLICATIONS

ATTN: Assignment Branch Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

Sir:

Applicants hereby request that the address of the Assignee, Hitachi Aloka Medical, Ltd. be changed from the address shown below:

10 Fairfield Boulevard Wallingford, CT 06492

To the address reflected below:

6-22-1, Mure Mitaka-shi, Tokyo 181-8622 Japan

Respectfully Submitted,

Date: September 12, 2012

Basam E. Nabulsi Reg. No. 31,645

McCarter & English LLP Canterbury Green 201 Broad Street, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor Stamford, CT 06901

Telephone: 203-399-5920 Facsimile: 203-399-5820

E-mail: bnabulsi@mccarter.com

ME1 14102590v.1

PATENT REEL: 028940 FRAME: 0907

WILL 14102370V.1

RECORDED: 09/12/2012